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Ohio Small Local ^ 
Exchange Carriers Association 

1570 Fishinger Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43221 
(614) 451-3864 • Fax (614) 457-9441 

RECEIVED-DOCKETING D/V 

2W0CTI7 P M , : / o 

PUCO 

Octoberl6,2007 

Ms. Renee' Jenkins 
Director, Office of Administration 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 
RE: PUCO 97-414-TP-UNC 

Please docket this letter in the above captioned case as notice that OSLECA will 
withdraw from the Hardship Fund reimbursement of the pre-approved project shown 
below. 

Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company $9,454.00 LNP 

The OSLECA trustees have reviewed the above project and agree it comports with the 
pre-approved authority granted in the December 21,2005 Entry in the above case. 

Respectfully, 

K. Patrick Collins 
Secretary/Treasurer 

Cc: PUCO Commissioners 
Allen Francis 
Jeff Jones 
Lori Stemisha 

OSLECA Trustees 
Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company 

aniis i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the images appearxnff a re an 
accura te and co«^ie te reproduct ion of ^ J ^ ^ ^ J ^ ^ 
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THE OTTOVILLE MUTUAL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
IAS W THIRD ST., PO BOX 427 

OTTOVILLE, OH 45876 
E-mail: tomtc@bright.net 
Telephone: 419-453-3324 

Fax: 419-453-2468 

October 2, 2007 

OSELCA 
1570 Fishinger Road 
Columbus, OH 43221 

RE: Local Number Portability 

Dear Sir, 

We are requesting reimbursement for the cost of the Local Number Portability equipment that we installed in 
2005. 

We have enclosed a copy of invoice #B 1585728 in the amount of $9,454.00. We have also inducted a copy of 
our check #7924 that was sent to Nortel Networks. 

Please send a check to the address listed above. 

If you have any questions, I can be contacted either by phone at 419-453-3324 or email at tomtc@bri^t.net. 

' /H'-^UJX^^ 

Donald J. Hoersten 
General Manager 

DJH/ms 

Ends. 

mailto:tomtc@bright.net


N0RTEL 
NETWORKS 

INVOICE 

N O . *** B 1 5 8 5 7 2 8 

QUOTE INVOICE NUMBER AND 
DATE ON ALLCORRESPONDetCE 

PAGE 

SOLD TO: 
OTTOVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
P. O. BOX 427 
OTTOVILLE, OH 45876 

REMIT TO: 
N o r t e l Networks I n c . 
3985 C o l l e c t i o n C e n t e r D r i v e 
Ch icago IL 6 06 93 

SHIP TO: TERMS 
NET 30 DAYS 

INVOICE DATE 

07/29/05 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
MSO07210S 

CUSTOMER ID 

1583000 

SHIP PATE ORDER ID JOB NO. SITE LOCATION ADDRESS CODE - GEO CODE 

HM2332 HM2332 3TT0VILLE ,0H Z2 01 361375645 

LINE 
NO. 

QUANTFTY CPC CODE DESCRIPTION UNFT PRICE TOTAL AMT 

0070 
0080 

1.00 
1.00 

ENGINEER, FURNISH AND INSTALL A SW4BIL 
AT OTTOVILLE 

LNP SOFTWARE (1,756 EQUIPPED LINES @ $4.00) 
OPTIONAL LNP TRANSLATIONS 

APPL SOFTWARE 
ENGINEERING 

7024.00 
2430.00 

7024.00 
2430.00 

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE PLEASE CONTACT; 
LINWOOD FOSTER (972) 684-8190 

PLEASE CHECK THE REMIT TO ADDRESS ON THIS INVOICE... 
WE HAVE MADE SOME CHANGES THANK YOU. 

71^v 
NOTE- PAST DUE AMOUNTS MAY INCUR INTEREST CHARGES. 

ORDER SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDmONS OF SALES CONTRACT. 

MATERIAL MUST NOT BE RETURNED WnHOUT OBTAINING WRHTEN 
AUTHORIZATION 

SUBTOTAL $ 9 . 4 5 4 . 0 0 

SALES TAX 

PREPAID FREIGHT 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT $ 9 , 4 5 4 . 0 0 



J l i e D t t o u i i e fflubjutiZJeLpkone Compani^ GENERAL FUND 
245 W. THIRD ST. P.O. BOX 427 

OTTOVILLE. OHIO 45876 

No. 7924 

OTTOVaXE BW«< COMPANY 
OTrCMLLE.OHIO 412 

Nine Thousand Fovir Hundred F i f t y - F o u r and no/100****************************************** 

VOID AFTER 60 DAYS 

INE 

Bat 

NORTEL NETWORKS 
3985 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE 
CHICAGO IL 60693 

DATE 

0 7 / 3 1 / 2 0 0 5 

CHECK NO. 

7924 

AMOUNT 

$ * * * * * * 9 , 4 5 4 . 0 0 

, / T ^ - ^ ^ ^ ^ o ^ i 

^ / » g ^ C K 4 ^ L ^ 

"•7SEUI1" i i a u i E i o ' i i . a i : o a so son* /OOOO 91,51,00.'' 

0 9 i 7 4 4 6 4 l i 
0 4 1 0 - 0 0 0 i - 4 
08O8P005 
ENT=0945 TI?C=0943 PK=05 

f!mcm^BK«9t 

LACK END GTB Ift CA-54£7 14 
2@05@S88 

101 803985 
3750886432 



osuecA 
CERTIFICATION O F PRE-APPROVED PROJECT APPULCATION 

The undersigned does e e r i ^ ttte a c c u r a l of tlte date 
company and that flie amplication does etaaaport wMi a l tbe reqiiipnsaits Mi tiie 
December 21,2005 ENTRY tesued l>y the Pai»fic Utiiitks Commission of Ohio. 

Company / ! ^ § i ^ ) / - Z / ^ ^ ^ Y ^ ^ ^ ^ f i ^ ^ 

Officer ^ Q y y w L ^ M - ^ - ^ ^ ^ d & ^ K ^ 

Date / O - V - < ^ 7 

Amount $ % 4 ^ £ ^ ^ r O 

Pre-approved Project(s) L./SJP 

K. Patricie Collins, Secretery/Treasar^-
Ohio Small Local Exchange Carriers Association 


